Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (A-I).

No.Per (AP)AB(15)-7/2010-II

Dated: Shimla-2, the 7th November, 2013

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that the following IAS/ HAS officers shall hold the additional charge of the Department(s) as shown against their names during the election duty of Shri Arun Kumar Sharma, IAS, Director, Revenue Training Institute, Jogindenagar, H.P, Ms. Madhu Bala Sharma, IAS, Director, Women & Child Development, H.P, Dr. Purnima Chauhan, IAS, Director, HIPA, H.P., Ms, Nandita Gupta, IAS, Labour Commissioner-cum-Director, Employment, H.P., Sh. Sanjeev Bhatnagar, IAS, Secretary, HP PSC, Sh. Rajiv Kumar Shankar, IAS, Special Secretary (AR) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Dr. Sunil Kumar Chaudhary, IAS, Settlement Officer, Shimla Division & CEO, HIMUDA, H.P. and Sh. Jeet Ram Katwal, IAS, MD, HP Backward & Finance Development Corporation, Kangra, Himachal Pradesh, with immediate effect or from the date of relinquish the charge by these officers and till the resumption of the charge by these officers, in public interest:-

Sr. No,	Name & Designation	Name of the Department(s) to be held additionally.
1	Sh. Devesh Kumar, IAS, DC, Mandi, Himachal Pradesh.	Director, Revenue Training Institute, Joginder Nagar, Mandi, H.P.
2	Sh. Sharab Negi, IAS, Director, SC, OBC & Monorities Affairs, H.P.	Director, Women & Child Development, H.P., Shimla.
3.	Sh. B.R. Verma, IAS, Managing Director, GIC, H.P.	Labour Commissioner & Director Employment, H.P.
4	Sh. Mohan Chauhan, IAS, Director of Industries, H.P.	Secretary, HP PSC, Shimla
5.	Sh. K.R. Bharti, IAS, Special Secretary (Finance) to the Government of H.P.	Special Secretary (Edu. & Tech. Edu) to the Government of H.P.
6.	Sh. Deva Singh Negi, HPAS, Director of Land Records, H.P.	Settlement Officer, Shimla Division, H.P.
7.	Ms. Meera Mohanty, IAS, Director, UD & TCP, H.P.	CEO, HIMUDA & Director, HIPA, H.P.
8.	Sh. Rohan Chand Thakur, IAS, Additional Deputy Commissioner, Kangra, H.P.	MD, HP Backward & Finance Development Corporation, Kangra, H.P.

By Order

Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Copy to:-

- 1. The ACS (AR, Trg. & FA) to the Government of H.P., Shimla-2.
- 2. The Addl. Chief Secretary (SJ&E) to the Government of H.P, Shimla-2.
- 3. The Pr. Secretary-cum-FC (Revenue) to the Government of H.P. Shimla-2.
- 4. The Pr. Secretary (Edu. & Tech. Edu.) to the Government of H.P, Shimla-2.
- 5. The Pr. Secretary (Housing) to the Government of H.P., Shimla-2
- 6. Concerned Officers (by name) for compliance.
- 7. The Director, Revenue Training Institute, Joginder Nagar, Mandi, H.P.
- 8. The Director, Women & Child Development, H.P., Shimla.
- 9. The Labour Commissioner & Director Employment, H.P.
- 10. The Secretary, HP PSC, Shimla
- 11. The Special Secretary (Edu. & Tech. Edu) to the Government of H.P.
- 12. The Settlement Officer, Shimla-9.
- 13. The CEO, HIMUDA, Shimla-2.
- 14. The Director, HIPA, H.P. Shimla.
- 15. The MD, HP Backward & Finance Development Corporation, Kangra, H.P.
- 16. The Controller (F&A), H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.
- 17. Personal files.

(Dr. Man Singh)

Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.